Resolution 23-007

A Resolution Approving an Agreement with the Brookings Regional Humane Society for the Care and Disposition of Impounded Animals

Whereas, the City of Brookings has entered into an Agreement with the Brookings Regional Humane Society for the care and disposition of Impounded Animals; and

Whereas, the Agreement would be effective for the calendar year 2023; and

Whereas, this Resolution is intended to authorize the City to enter into the Agreement as described herein with the Brookings Regional Humane Society for the year 2023.

Now, Therefore, It Is Hereby Resolved by the City Council of the City of Brookings, South Dakota that the Agreement for 2023 with the Brookings Regional Humane Society is hereby approved and the City Manager and City Clerk are authorized to execute these Agreements.

Passed and approved on the 24th day of January, 2023.

	CITY OF BROOKINGS, SD
ATTEST:	Oepke G. Niemeyer, Mayor
Bonnie Foster, City Clerk	